

\210

T.P.(C) No. 553 OF 2004

ITEM No.7

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.553/2004

AMIT RAMENDRANATH ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RITUSHRI AMIT ROY
(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent has sent objections directly to this Court pleading that she is unable to attend the court and also not in a position to engage an advocate.
Learned counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to go through the objections.
List after two weeks.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)